

Æ

ITEM NOS.36+58

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13665/2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2013 in WP No.3045/2013 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

TRADE FEDERATION OF TRADE ASS. OF PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and  
prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C)...CC 9126/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief)

SLP(C)Nos.14963/2013, 14983/2013, 14988/2013, 14996/2013 & 14977/2013

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C)No.13665/'13 Mr.Makarand D.Adkar, Adv.

Mr.Braj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Ranka Fathechand, Adv.

Mr.Vijaykumar, Adv.

Mr.Parmanand Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C)No.14977/'13 Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)in Ms.Neeta Karnik, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C)Nos.14963/'13, Mr.Shivaji M.Jadhav,Adv.

14983/'13,14988/'13& Mr.Braj Kishor Sah, Adv.

14996/'13 Mr.Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr.Anish R.Shah, Adv.

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s)in Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.

SLP(C)No...CC 9126/'13 Mr.Atul Y.Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Girish Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms.Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr.Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. granted in SLP..CC 9126/2013.

Notice, returnable on 07.05.2013.

Mr.Sanjay V.Kharde, learned counsel is directed to take notice on behalf of the respondent-State of Maharashtra.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar