

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13665/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2013 in WP No.3045/2013 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

TRADE FEDERATION OF TRADE ASS. OF PUNE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
I.A.No.2 (Appln.for intervention)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14963 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A.Nos.1-2 (Appln. for permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) NO. 14977 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14983 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14988 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14996 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16125 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

: 2 :

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Braj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Girish Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms.Sanyukta Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr.Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr.Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr.Ashish R.Saha, Adv.
Mr.Amit Mittal, Adv.

Mr.Aryama Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms.Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ali Mushtaq, Adv.

For PCMC Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr.Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Nagpur Mun.Corpn. Mr.Gagan Sanghi,Adv.
For Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the State, call the
matters on 10.05.2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar